
2023-2024 CCCHP Grant Awards
FINAL

Grant # Organization Project Title Original Request Proposed Match
Minimum Request Option 

#1
Minimum Request Option 

#2
Final Award

CCCHP-23-01 Comstock Cemetery Foundation Silver Terrace Visitor Center Restroom/Wash Station Construction $348,456.00 $32,806.00 - - -$                                 
CCCHP-23-02 Reno First United Methodist Church Update/Replace Building Heating Systems $115,000.00 $9,222.00 $80,000.00 115,000.00$                
CCCHP-23-03 Western Missionary Museum Corporation Painting of the Exterior of the St. Paul the Prospector Episcopal Church $437,630.46 $0.00 $221,468.24 221,468.00$                
CCCHP-23-04 Reno VFW Post 9211 VFW Post 9211 Rehabilitation $364,650.00 $6,230.00 $154,000.00 174,000.00$                
CCCHP-23-05 Eureka Restoration Enterprise Masonic Lodge Restoration $355,060.00 $359,865.13 $174,648.00 194,648.00$                
CCCHP-23-06 Arts for All Nevada Lake Mansion Roof Replacement $96,925.00 $10,000.00 $75,000.00 96,925.00$                   
CCCHP-23-07 City of Wells El Rancho Revitalization $90,000.00 $10,000.00 $36,449.00 -$                                 
CCCHP-23-08 First Presbyterian Church of Carson City Old Sanctuary Preservation $117,850.00 $42,000.00 $100,000.00 117,850.00$                
CCCHP-23-09 Fallon Community Theatre Inc Renovation of Historic Fallon Theatre $728,833.97 $0.00 $95,003.97 125,004.00$                
CCCHP-23-10 Douglas County - Town of Genoa Genoa Town Hall Rehabilitation $484,435.00 $14,285.00 $110,390.00 110,390.00$                
CCCHP-23-11 Storey County - Pipers Pipers Opera House Front Door & Window Restoration Project $107,375.00 $20,000.00 $107,375.00 107,375.00$                
CCCHP-23-12 North Central Nevada Historical Society Humboldt Museums Wood Structures Maintenance of Cedar Shingle Roofs, Windows and Exterior Paint $19,526.70 $3,192.00 $19,526.70 19,527.00$                   
CCCHP-23-13 St. Mary's Art Center Exterior Doors and Interior Carpentry and Masonry Rehabilitation Project $207,900.00 $0.00 $189,400.00 189,400.00$                
CCCHP-23-14 Tonopah Historic Mining Park Foundation Desert Queen Complex Completion/Rope Shed (Bldg#7) Stabilization/Mizpah Complex Service Bay $327,190.00 $124,020.00 $265,644.00 265,644.00$                
CCCHP-23-15 Friends of Dangberg Home Ranch Bunkhouse - Preparation of HSR and Estimate of Future Restoration Costs $75,900.00 $1,105.00 $60,900.00 75,900.00$                   
CCCHP-23-16 Brewery Arts Center Carson Brewing Company Safety Accessibility, Code Compliance and Facility Repair $363,518.88 $0.00 $100,467.00 100,467.00$                
CCCHP-23-17 Brewery Arts Center - St. Teresa's St. Teresa's Church Safety Code Compliance and Facility Repair $98,044.00 $0.00 $26,830.00 26,830.00$                   
CCCHP-23-18 Mineral County Old Esmerelda Mineral County Courthouse Restoration $44,860.00 $1,066.00 $44,860.00 44,860.00$                   
CCCHP-23-19 Nevada State Prison Preservation Society Nevada State Prison Preservation Project $120,888.00 $0.00 $79,348.00 $41,540.00 79,348.00$                   
CCCHP-23-20 Old Glory Theatre Inc Cactus Theatre Rehabilitation $9,200.00 $0.00 $9,200.00 9,200.00$                      
CCCHP-23-21 White Pine Community Choir Association Centennial Fine Arts Center ADA Access Phase II $318,608.00 $30,000.00 $305,108.00 $262,608.00 305,108.00$                
CCCHP-23-22 City of Ely Ely Historic City Hall Renovation - Construction Phase $500,000.00 $4,249,384.06 $500,000.00 -$                                 
CCCHP-23-23 Nevada Northern Railway Foundation Air-Brake Building - Urgent Building Repairs $255,750.00 $31,985.60 $175,500.00 176,105.50$                
CCCHP-23-24 Nevada Northern Railway Foundation Kennecott Corporate Headquarters Building Development of Construction Plans $370,000.00 $57,784.00 $80,000.00 80,000.00$                   
CCCHP-23-25 City of Carlin Old Church on Main - Restoration and Reconstruction of $46,310.97 $1,500.00 $2,300.00 2,300.00$                      
CCCHP-23-26 The Goldfield Historical Society Goldfield High School Restoration Project $564,964.60 $0.00 $156,901.60 212,650.50$                
CCCHP-23-27 Carlin Historical Society Carlin School House $123,213.00 $700.00 - - -$                                 

$2,850,000.00
Total Requests $6,692,089.58 $3,170,319.51 $ LEFT TO ALLOCATE = $0.00
Bond Sale $3,000,000.00
Amount to be awarded $2,850,000.00
Administrative Funds $150,000.00
Difference $3,842,089.58 $320,319.51
*Strikethrough = Application Withdrawn


	Sheet1

